## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Sipnet EU S.R.O.,

Petitioner

V.

Straight Path IP Group, Inc.,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2013-00246

U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704

PETITIONER'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



### **REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST**

The real party-in-interest is Sipnet EU S.R.O., which has an address of T. G. Masaryka, 859/18, Karlovy Vary, Czech Republic, 360 01. A Power of Attorney from the real party-in-interest is being concurrently filed.

## **RELATED MATTERS**

Petitioner has no related judicial or administrative proceedings that would affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding to report.

## LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

## Lead Counsel:

Pavel I. Pogodin Registration No. 48,205 pavel@transpacificlaw.com TransPacific Law Group 530 Lytton Avenue, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301 Tel: (650) 469-3750

Fax: (650) 472-8961

# Backup Counsel:

Sanjay Prasad Registration No. 36,247 sanjay@prasadip.com Prasad IP, PC 1768 Miramonte Avenue, #4845 Mountain View, CA 94040 Tel: (650) 918-7647



### **SERVICE INFORMATION**

- (i) E-mail addresses: pavel@transpacificlaw.com, sanjay@prasadip.com
- (ii) Postal mailing address:

Pavel I. Pogodin TransPacific Law Group 530 Lytton Avenue, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301

(iii) Hand delivery address: same as (ii) Postal mailing address.

(iv) Telephone: (650) 469-3750

(v) Facsimile: (650) 472-8961

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: June 30, 2014 / Pavel I. Pogodin /

Pavel I. Pogodin Registration No. 48,205 Transpacific Law Group 530 Lytton Avenue, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301 pavel@transpacificlaw.com

Tel.: 650-469-3750 Fax: 650-472-8961

Sanjay Prasad Registration No. 36,247 Prasad IP, PC 1768 Miramonte Avenue, #4845 Mountain View, CA 94040 sanjay@prasadip.com Tel: (650) 918-7647

Attorneys for Petitioner



Case No. IPR2013-00246 U.S. Patent No. 6,108,704

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that this PETITIONER'S AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 CFR 42.8(a)(2) in IPR 2013-00246 was served, by agreement of the parties, by electronic mail on counsel for the Patent Owner on June 30, 2014 as follows:

Alicia M. Carney Fisch Sigler LLP alicia.carney@fischllp.com

Patrick J. Lee Fisch Sigler LLP patrick.lee@fischllp.com

Dated: June 30, 2014 / Pavel I. Pogodin /

Pavel I. Pogodin Registration No. 48,205 Transpacific Law Group 530 Lytton Avenue, 2nd Floor Palo Alto, CA 94301 pavel@transpacificlaw.com

Tel.: 650-469-3750 Fax: 650-472-8961

